Mark No
SUPPLIERS HEAT No.
5 NAS W28E
6 NAS W52L
7 NAS W28E
8 NAS W28E
9 NAS W52R
10 NAS W52R

MARKINGS
-  Manufacturer's name;
-  Motor type designation;
-  Hazardous Locations Designation (Class I, Division 2, Groups A, B, C and D);
-  Temperature Coded: T3C, T3B, T3A, T3, T2D or maximum operating temperature (160°C or T3C; 165°C or
T3B; 180°C or T3A;  200°C or T3; 215°C or T2D; 230°C or T2C);
-  Complete electrical ratings (e.g., volts, frequency, horsepower, revolutions per minute, FLA, SFA, etc.);
-  Motors provided with space heaters shall be provided with a separate nameplate marked with heater's
voltage and wattage ratings.
-  Class of insulation;
-  Service Factor 1.0 or 1.15;
-  Number of poles;
Certificate: 1175021 (LR 13009-55) Master Contract: 191252
Project: 2608857 Date Issued: June 19, 2013
DQD 507 Rev. 2012-05-22 Page: 4
-  Serial number or date code;
-  Enclosure type;
-  Number of phases;
-  Ambient temperature;
-  CSA Monogram.
In addition to the marking above, inverter-duty machines shall be permanently marked with the following:
(a) machine application(eg, Inverter-duty motor);
(b) speed range over which the machine is designed to operate;
(c) type(s) of torque application for which the machine is designed: VT(Variable Torque, 10:1 ); CT (Constant
 Torque, 4:1 or 3:1) or equivalent;
(d) type(s) of inverter with which the machine is intended to be used: PWM, VSI or CSI
FRAMES 254T THRU 447T, 449T (WORLD MOTOR) - TOTALLY ENCLOSED AND EXPLOSIONPROOF MOTORS
TYPES: CE, CE1, CE4, CEF, CT, CT1, CT4, CTC, CTE, CTE1, CTE4, CTEF, CTEF1, CTEF4, CTEI, CTEN, CTF, CTF1, CTF4,
CTFI, CTFI1, CTFI4, CTFN, CTI, CTI4, CTN, CTNI, EC, ECEI, FCT, FCTF, FCTF1, FCTN, FD, FDF, FDF1, FL, FLC, FLCA,
FLCF, FLF, FN, FNC, FTC, FTCF, JAD, JDE, L, L1, L4, LC, LC1, LCA, LCAE, LCE, LCEF, LCEI, LCE1, , LCF, LCFI, LCI, LE,
LE1, LE4, LEF, LF, LF1, LF4, LFC, LFI, LI, LN, N, NC, NCE, NCEF, NCF, NCFI, NCI, NE, NF, NN, T, T1, T4, TC, TC1, TC4,
TCA, TCE, TCE1, TCE4, TCEF, TCEF4, TCEI, TCEN, TCEP, TCF, TCF1, TCFI, TCI, TCI1, TCN, TE, TEF, TEN, TF, TFC, TFN,
TN
ITEM
NO. QTY NAME OF PART
1 1 Slotted Headless Pipe Plug
2 1 Pipe Coupling
3 1 Pipe Nipple
4 1 Pipe Cap
5 1 Pipe Nipple
6 2 Cap and Jam Nut
7 1 Fan Cover Guard
8 3 Screw & Lockwasher
9 1 Grill
10 1 Vent Fan Assembly
11 1 Woodruff Key (Not used on frames 254T &256T
12 2 Screw
13 2 Stud & Nut
14 2 Screw (Qty 6 on frames 254T & 256T)
15 1 Bracket
16 4 Screw (Used only on frame 286T & 326T)
17 1 Air Deflector (Used only on frame 286T & 326T)
18 1 Ball Bearing
19 1 Bearing Cap
20 1 Key
21 1 Water Deflector
ITEM
NO. QTY NAME OF PART
22 1 Slotted Headless Pipe Plug
23 1 Pipe Plug
24 2 Screw
25 4 Screw (Qty 8 on frames 286T & 326T)
26 1 Bracket (Not used on types TF)
27 4 Screw (Used only on frame 286T & 326T)
28 1 Air Deflector ((Used only on frame 286T & 326T)
29 1 Ball Bearing
30 1 Bearing Cap
31 1 Rotor Assembly (Includes items 31A & 31B)
31A 1     Motor Shaft
31B 1     Rotor Core
32 4 Screw
33 1 Outlet Box Cover
34 1 Gasket